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The Scottish Commission for People with 

Learning Disabilities (SCLD) 

 

Information about Include for Good     

 

 

 

 

SCLD’s Board want to create a world where 

people with learning disabilities are Seen, 

Heard and are fully supported to live their 

best life 

 

 SCLD’s Board is a group of people who lead 

the organisation 

 

 SCLD’s Board want to make sure that the 

Human Rights of people with learning 

disabilities are respected  
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 Human Rights are the basic rights and 

freedoms that belong to every person in the 

world 

 

These basic rights are based on dignity, 

fairness, equality, respect and 

independence 

 

 

 

Having your rights respected means that no 

one should stop you from having your human 

rights 

 

 

 To make this happen SCLD’s Board wants 

to empower people with learning disabilities 

to lead a Programme for Change 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Programme for Change is called 

‘Include for Good’ 
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 SCLD’s Board wants to appoint up to 8 

people with a learning disability to be 

Rapporteurs 

 

 

 

What is a Rapporteur? 

 

 

A Rapporteur is  

Someone who finds out about issues 

 Someone who speaks to people who make 

decisions 

 

 

 Someone who says what needs to happen 

 

 

 

 Someone who makes sure that what people 

have said needs to happen is done 
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What will a Rapporteur do? 

 

 The Rapporteurs will bring leaders from 

different organisations across Scotland to 

speak to the Rapporteurs Panel 

 

A Panel is a group of people at a meeting 

who ask questions 

 

These meetings will be called Hearings 

 

 The Rapporteurs will ask these leaders 

questions 

 

 The Rapporteurs will challenge these leaders 

to think about why people with learning 

disabilities are not able to live the lives they 

want 
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 The Rapporteurs will ask the leaders to 

agree what needs to change and what 

actions they need to take to enable people 

with learning disabilities to live the life they 

want 

 

 

 The leaders will be asked back to report to 

the Rapporteurs what has changed 

 

 

 

 

 

 The Rapporteurs will be supported to write 

reports about what has changed 

 

 

 

 

 The Rapporteurs will speak at meetings, 

conferences and events to tell people about 

what they have found out 
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Support for the Rapporteurs 

 

 The Rapporteurs will work together to design 

an action plan for Include for Good 

 

 

 

The Panel of Rapporteurs will be supported 

by a member of the SCLD Team during the 

programme 
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Each Rapporteur will also have a Sponsor 
 
 
A Sponsor is someone who supports and 
advises the Rapporteurs in their role 
 

 

The Sponsors will be Trustees on SCLD’s 
Board 
 
A Trustee is a person who is a member of 
SCLD’s Board 
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 A training plan will be planned with the 

Rapporteur at the start of the programme 

 

 

 

 

 

The Rapporteurs will be paid for attending 

meetings 

 

The Rapporteurs will be paid a day rate of 

£150.00 

 

 

 

A Benefits check will be arranged with a 

Welfare Benefits Adviser  

 

 

 


